--------   --------   --------
   $   --   $113,820   $113,820
   ========   ========   ========

- ---------------

(a) To record the purchase of the eight Initial Facilities using the purchase
   method of accounting.
(b) Reflects the initial capitalization (1,000 shares) of the Company, issuance
   of 6,200,000 Common Shares, $0.001 par value, in connection with the
   Offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $20.00 per share.
   The estimated costs of the Offering, including the underwriting discount and
   estimated Offering expenses, totalling $10.2 million have been reflected as
   an offset to additional paid-in capital. The resulting net cash proceeds of
   the Offering total $113.8 million.
(c) The Company expects to establish a $75 million credit facility with a bank
   and expects to incur debt issuance costs of approximately $0.75 million.

   F-6

   139

   CORRECTIONAL PROPERTIES TRUST

   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1997
   -----------------------------------
   ACTUAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ------   -----------   ---------
   (IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT
   PER SHARE DATA)

Operating Data:
  Revenues:
   Rent income.....   $--   $11,294(a)   $11,294
   --   -------   -------
  Cost and expenses:
   Operating and administrative.....   --   1,340(b)   1,340
   --
   Interest expense.....   --   438(c)   438
   Provision for depreciation and amortization.....   --   2,624(d)   2,624
   --   -------   -------
   Total costs and expenses.....   4,402   4,402
   --   -------   -------
  Net income.....   $ 6,892   $ 6,892
   ==   =======   =======
  Net income per share:
   Basic.....   $  1.11
   Diluted.....   $  1.11
  Weighted average number of shares outstanding:
   Basic.....   6,200
   Diluted.....   6,200
   -------

[…]

December 28, 1997. The pro forma information does not purport to represent what
Wackenhut Corrections' financial position or results of operations actually
would have been had the Formation Transactions, in fact, occurred on such date
or at the beginning of the period indicated, or to project Wackenhut
Corrections' financial position or result of operations at any future date or
any future period.

   F-9

   142

   WACKENHUT CORRECTIONS CORPORATION

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   DECEMBER 28, 1997
   -------------------------------------
   ACTUAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   --------   -----------   ---------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   ASSETS
Current Assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....  $ 28,960   $ 39,134(a)   $ 68,094
  Accounts receivable, net.....   36,755   --   36,755
  Other.....   9,457   --   9,457
   --------   --------   --------
   Total current assets.....   75,172   39,134   114,306
   --------   --------   --------
  Property and equipment, net.....   38,754   (21,674)(a)   17,080
  Investments in and advances to affiliates.....   7,325   --   7,325
  Deferred charges, net.....   14,218   --   14,218
  Unamortized cost in excess of net assets of acquired
   companies, net.....   2,359   --   2,359
  Other.....   1,375   --   1,375
   --------   --------   --------
   $139,203   $ 17,460   $156,663
   ========   ========   ========

   LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
  Accounts payable.....  $  6,160   $   --   $  6,160
  Accrued payroll and related taxes.....   8,316   --   8,316
  Accrued expenses.....   11,717   --   11,717
  Current portion of deferred income.....   --   1,746(a)   1,746
  Current portion of long term debt.....   12   --   12
  Deferred tax liability, net.....   391   --   391
   --------   --------   --------
   Total current liabilities.....   26,596   1,746   28,342
   --------   --------   --------
Deferred income tax liability, net.....   10,099   --   10,099
   --------   --------   --------
Deferred income.....   --   15,714(a)   15,714
Long-term debt.....   213   --   213
   --------   --------   --------
Total shareholders' equity.....   102,295   --   102,295
   --------   --------   --------
   $139,203   $ 17,460   $156,663
   ========   ========   ========

   NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   Wackenhut Corrections' anticipated transactions, reflected on a pro forma
basis, as if the transactions had occurred on December 28, 1997, are as follow:

   (a) To record the sale of the Initial Facilities to the Company. The sale
   results in a total deferred gain of $17.5 million which will be
   amortized over the lives of the leases entered into coincident with the
   sale.

   F-10

   143

   WACKENHUT CORRECTIONS CORPORATION

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED
   DECEMBER 28, 1997
   -------------------------------------
   ACTUAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   --------   -----------   ---------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE)

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS:
Revenues.....  $206,930   $   --   $206,930
Operating expenses.....   172,031   1,551(a)   173,582
Depreciation & amortization.....   6,303   (543)(b)   5,760
   --------   -------   --------
Contribution from operations.....   28,596   (1,008)   27,588
General and administrative expenses.....   12,051   --   12,051
   --------   -------   --------
Operating income.....   16,545   (1,008)   15,537
Interest income (expense).....   1,451   --(c)   1,451
   --------   -------   --------
Income before income taxes and equity income (loss) of
  affiliates.....   17,996   (1,008)   16,988
Provision for income taxes.....   7,226   (403)(d)   6,823
   --------   -------   --------
  Income before equity income (loss) of affiliates.....   10,770   (605)   10,165
  Equity income (loss) of affiliates.....   1,105   --   1,105
   --------   -------   --------
  Net income.....  $ 11,875   $  (605)   $ 11,270
   ========   =======   ========
Earnings per share:
  Basic.....  $   0.54   $   0.51
  Diluted.....  $   0.52   $   0.50
Weighted average shares outstanding:
  Basic.....   22,015   22,015
  Diluted.....   22,697   22,697

- ---------------

   Wackenhut Corrections' anticipated transactions, reflected on a pro forma